553 ☐ PURCHASE ORDER	CHANGE R821930616
REQUISITION NUMBER VENDOR NUMBER TOTAL AMOUNT C	61 17
12-3-92 CONTACT PERSON'S NAME AND PHONE NUMBER Larry Smith 751-4148	TERMS NET 14 Days DELIVERY DAYS ARO: Week of February 1,
Shawnee Mission Ford 11501 West Shawnee Mission Parkway	Missouri State Highway Patrol Garage Highway 50 East & Shamrock Road Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Shawnee, Kansas 66203	INVOICE TO: (SEND ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES) ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL COPIES.
DNUMBER THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND	Missouri State Highway Patrol Division of Motor Equipment
CONDITIONS OF THE REFERENCED INVITATION FOR BID AS WELL AS THOSE ATTACHED TO THIS ORDER	R 1. 0. DOX 300
COMMODITY/SERVICE CODE AND DESCRIPTION	ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
/S Code 907006010072 Sedan, Two Door, Police Type	17.9 7 Each 11,492.0000
	\$80,444.00
S Code 907006800011 Alternator HD 130 Amp	2./0 7 Kech 75.0000
2 2	
	\$ 525.00
COLOR AND INTERIOR TRIM	Original Obligation
7 - Vibrant White WB W/ RUBY RED DR	Approved Encumbrance DEC 6 1992
A STORAGE WHILE MB W/ RUBI RED DK	
	Change Orders
ME Q QME	
ME Q QME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR FEE MO. FY. NO. OF	
MF Q QME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT RELEASE 2. FOR CHANGE ORDER 18 EFF. MO. FY. NO. OF CONT. DATE 1. 2 9,3 72 NO. OF CONT. DATE 1. 2 9,3 72 DET. OBJ. PROJECT/GRA	Change Orders FACCOUNTING PAGES TOTAL \$80,969.00
MF Q QME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT RELEASE DATE 2. FOR CHANGE ORDER 10 NO. OR % 29 32 37 41 43 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45	Change Orders FACCOUNTING PAGES TOTAL \$80,969.00 ANT AMOUNT REMARKS
MF Q DME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT RELEASE DATE 2. FOR CHANGE ORDER 10 ITEM QUANTITY OR % 29 32 32 57 41 43 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45	Change Orders Change Orders TOTAL \$80,969.00 ANT AMOUNT REMARKS 61
MF Q QME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT RELEASE DATE 2. FOR CHANGE ORDER 10. DE ITEM OUANTITY OR % 29 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32	Change Orders Change Orders TOTAL \$80,969.00 ANT AMOUNT REMARKS 61
MF Q QME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT RELEASE 2. FOR CHANGE ORDER 18 EFF. MO. FY. NO. OF CONT. 12 19 ,3 72 NO. OF CONT. 12 10	Change Orders Change Orders TOTAL \$80,969.00 ANT AMOUNT REMARKS 51 18 10 19 16 19 10 10 LGR N/E
The purple of administration certification of the certify that the obligation represented hereon has leen charged against the unexcumbered balance of	Change Orders Change Orders TOTAL \$80,969.00 ANT AMOUNT REMARKS 18 10 19 16 19 10 10 LGR N/E AUTHORIZATIONS
MF Q QME 1. FOR PURCHASE ORDER OR CONTRACT RELEASE 2. FOR CHANGE ORDER 10. PO	Change Orders Change Orders TOTAL \$80,969.00 ANT AMOUNT REMARKS 61 AUTHORIZATIONS (PPROVAL: 12-3-92

COOPERATIVE PROCUREMENT

Page 1 of 1

QME

John Ashcroft Governor

James R. Moody

Commissioner



State of Missouri

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

Post Office Box 809 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 (314) 751-2387

October 1, 1992

Joyce Murphy
Director
Division of Purchasing
and Materials
Management

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

FOR

HIGHWAY PATROL VEHICLES

CONTRACT PERIOD: October 1, 1992 through 1993 Model Year

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	COOPERATIVE PROCUREMENT	VENDOR NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER
C300454001	5231604	Yes	Metro Ford, Inc. 2860 South Noland Independence, MO 64055 (816) 254-9800 c/o Larry Reynolds
C300454002	6270123	Yes	Shawnee Mission Ford 11501 West Shawnee Mission Parkway Shawnee, KS 66203 (913) 631-0000 c/o Debora M. Walters

TERMS: C300454001 - Net 20 days C300454002 - Net 14 days

WARRANTY:

<u>DELIVERY:</u> C300454001 - 60 - 90 days ARO C300454002 - 90 days ARO

C300454001 - 36 months or 36,000 miles C300454002 - 36 months or 36,000 miles If your agency encounters any problems regarding quality of product or delivery time, send your complaint, in writing, to the Division of Purchasing and Materials Management.

All state agencies and members of the cooperative procurement program shall make all purchases under this state contract for public use only. Purchases through this contract for personal use or consumption by any individual, public employee or official are prohibited.

Larry Smith, Division of Purchasing and Materials Management, (314) 751-4148

CONTRACT NUMBER: C300454001

VENDOR: Metro Ford, Inc.

1. C/S Code: 907006010050 Sedan, Four Door, Police Type

SPECIFICATIONS:

Make and Model:

1993 Ford Crown Victoria

Engine:

V-8 Type, 4.6 L displacement, 8 cylinders, heavy duty radiator and cooling system including

heater, oil filter and replacement element air

cleaner.

Air Conditioning:

Manual temperature controlled air conditioning

system.

Transmission:

Four speed automatic with overdrive, heavy duty

with auxiliary oil cooler.

Cruise Control:

Manufacturers standard equipment

Steering:

Power with oil cooler

Brakes:

Heavy duty fade resistant disc brakes with power

booster

Suspension System:

Heavy duty springs and shocks, both front and

rear and front and rear stabilizer bar.

Alternator:

130 Amp heavy duty

Battery:

850 CCA

Glass:

Tinted all windows

Automatic Trunk Release: Electric, dash mounted

Front Seat:

Heavy duty, 50/50 with folding center armrest,

reinforced, cloth.

Rear Seat:

Standard, cloth

Radio:

AM/FM stereo radio with clock

Power Windows:

Manufacturers standard

Power Door Locks:

Manufacturers standard

Radio Noise Suppression:

Vehicle shall be equipped with standard AM and

police radio noise suppression.

Electric Rear

Window Defroster:

Manufacturers standard

Floor Covering:

Full carpeting, both front and rear

Moldings:

Protective side body moldings, drip rail moldings, wheel opening moldings, and rocker

panel moldings, if available.

Rear View Mirrors:

Interior will be selector type non-glare with day-nite tab. Dual outside rearview mirrors left and right hand remote, and includes electric door locks.

Horns:

Dua1

Map Light:

Header mounted, 32 candlepower

Cigar Lighter:

Manufacturers standard

Speedometer:

Calibrated and properly geared for accuracy

within two percent. 140 MPH.

Antifreeze:

Permanent type

Tires:

Five tires, P225/70R15 Goodyear Eagle GT+4

Blackwal1

Wheels:

Five wheels, heavy duty, 6.5 x 15, equipped with

full wheel covers.

Intermittent Wipers:

Manufacturers standard with tilt steering wheel.

Roof Re-inforcement:

Not included in this package.

Trunk Space:

20.9 cubic feet

Single Key

Locking System:

Manufacturers standard

Colors:

Standard production solid color exterior and

standard interior trim is available.

Base Price of New Car:

\$11,850.00

2. C/S Code: 907006800011 Power Door Locks Standard Equipment 3. C/S Code: 907006800011 Power Windows Standard Equipment 4. C/S Code: 907006800011 Power Seat, Drivers Side Price: \$305.00 5. NOT AWARDED 6. C/S Code: 907006800011 Spotlight Provision Only, Left Hand - DELETE Credit: \$60.00 7. C/S Code: 907006800011 Anti-lock Brakes Price: \$591.00 8. C/S Code: 907006800011 Factory Extended Warranty Service Plan Price: \$725.00 Preparation charge for Cooperative Procurement vehicles: Price: \$150.00 Delivery charge per round trip mile: \$.50/mile

CONTRACT NUMBER: C300454002

VENDOR: Shawnee Mission Ford

9. C/S Code: 907006010072 Sedan, Two Door, Police Type

SPECIFICATIONS:

Make and Model:

1993 Ford Mustang SSP

Engine:

V-8 Type, 302 cubic inch displacement, 8 cylinders, heavy duty radiator and cooling system and exterior engine oil cooler.

Air Conditioning:

Manual temperature controlled air conditioning

system.

Transmission:

Heavy duty 5-speed manual overdrive.

Axle Ratio:

3.08

Cruise Control:

Manufacturers standard

Steering:

Power

Brakes:

Heavy duty fade resistant disc brakes with power

booster.

Suspension:

Heavy duty springs and shocks, both front and

rear and front end stabilizer bar.

Alternator:

75 Amp

Battery:

540 CCA

Glass:

Tinted all windows

Power Lock Group:

Doors, deck lid, remote fuel filler, door release

Front Seat:

Heavy duty reclining bucket seats

Rear Seat:

Standard

Radio:

AM/FM stereo with four speakers

Radio Noise Suppression: Vehicle shall be equipped with standard AM and

police radio noise suppression.

Electric Rear

Window Defroster:

Manufacturers standard

Floor Covering:

Full carpeting, both front and rear

Steering Wheel:

Tilt type

Rear View Mirrors:

Interior will be selector type non-glare with day-nite tab. Outside mirror is the remote control type to be mounted on left and right

front door.

Horns:

Dual note

Map Light:

Standard

Cigar Lighter:

Manufacturers standard

Speedometer:

Calibrated and properly geared for accuracy

within two percent. 160 MPH.

Antifreeze:

Permanent type

Tires:

Five tires, P215/65R15 95V BSW all season

performance Goodyear Eagle GT+4

Wheels:

Five wheels, heavy duty, 7.0 x 15, cast aluminum

with blackout treatment.

Bracket, Front

License Plate:

Required

Roof Re-inforcement:

Not included in this package.

Single Key

Locking System:

Manufacturers standard

Colors:

Standard production solid color exterior and

standard interior trim is available.

Base Price of New Car:

\$11,492.00

10. C/S Code: 907006800011

Alternator HD 130 Amp

Price: \$75.00

11. C/S Code: 907006800011

Factory Extende Warranty Service Plan

Price: \$475.00

Preparation charge for Cooperative Procurement vehicles

Price: \$265.00

Delivery charge per round trip mile:

0.40/mile

nawnee Mission Ford

11501 W. SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY • P.O. BOX 3175 SHAWNEE, KANSAS 66203-0179 + 913-631-0000

TO: MISSOURI STATE HIGHWAY PATROL 3/15/93 REQ# 821930616

COMM. CODE 907006010072 COMM. CODE 907006800011

ATTN: LARRY RAINES

DESCRIPTION: 1993 FORD MUSTANG POLICE TWO-DOOR SEDANS WITH H.D. 130 AMP

ALTERNATOR

QUANTITY: 7

UNIT PRICE

\$11,492.00 each

H.D. ALTERNATOR TOTAL

75.00 each (\$80,969.00)

1FACP40E0PF144849-4-1/3 1FACP40E7PF144850 - PS71

1FACP40E9PF144851-P-221

1FACP40E0PF144852 P- *9 1FACP40E2PF144853P-491

1FACP40E4PF1448547-163 1FACP40E6PF1448557-995

5-226

NOE SUBUNITOME ITEMS/SERVICES

DAJE 03/23/93 NO

CERTIFIED BY

50430

Thank you The Walter

Mel Carnahan Governor

Richard A. Hanson

Commissioner



State of Missouri

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION

Post Office Box 809 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 (314) 751-2387

March 19, 1993

Joyce Murphy Director **Division of Purchasing** and Materials Management

AMENDMENT NO. 1

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

FOR

HIGHWAY PATROL VEHICLES

CONTRACT PERIOD: October 1, 1992 through 1993 Model Year

This office has been notified by Ford Motor Company that the following cut-off dates have been established.

CONTRACT ITEM NO.

CUT-OFF DATE

1-8 9-11

04-16-93

05-14-93

All order for vehicles must be in the dealer's place of business 7 days prior to the above dates to assure 1993 production.

Smith, Division of Purchasing and Materials Management, 314-751-4148